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SEWER UTILITY TARJFF
Docket Number: 50569

P.O. Box 970
(Business Address)

Navasota.'l'exas 77868 (936) 825-5100
(City, Statc, Zip Codc) (Area Codc/Tclcphone)

'Ihis tariff is effective for utility operations under the following Certificate of Convenience and
Necessity:

20984

This tariffis effective in the following county:

Montgomerv

This tariffis effective in the following cities or unincorporated towns (if any)

None.

'l'his tariff is effective in the following subdivisions or systems

Montsomerv lndeoendent School Distri Mid-So uth Svnersv Ooerations Center : wQ0014638001
Lake Creek Hish School. Oak Hill Junior H ish School. Keenan Elementzrv School: WQ001s341001

TABLE OI.- CONl'EN'I'S
-lhe above utility lists the following sections of its tariff(if additional pages are needed for a section,
all pages should be numbered consecutively):

SEC'|ION I.O .. RA'I'E SCHEDULE .. 2

SEC'|ION 2.0 -- SERVICE RULES AND POLICIBS 4
SEC]ION 3.0.. I,XI'ENSION POLICY 9

APPENDIX A.- SAMPLE SERVICE AGRLEMEN'I-
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JAN 31204

MSEC Waste Water. lnc.
(utiliry Name)

PUSLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS
APPROVED
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Section 1.01 - Rates

J

10"
12"

SEC'|ION I.O -- RA'I'E, SCHEDULE

Sewer Utility Tariff Page No. 2

Gallonaee Charse
$0.00 per 1000 gallons
$0.00 per 1000 gallons
$4.60 per 1000 gallons

$5.00 per 1000 gallons

$5.00 per '1000 gallons

$5.00 per 1000 gallons

$5.00 per 1000 gallons
$7.90 per 1000 gallons
$7.90 per 1000 gallons
$7.90 per 1000 gallons

Monthly Minimum Charse
$55.00 (lncludcs o gallons) (residential)

$138.50 (lncludes 0 gallons) (commercial)

$ 172.00 (lncludes 0 gallons)

$355.00 llncludes o gallons)
(Standard Commercial - small business)

$645.00 (lncludes 0 gallons)
(Non-Standard Commercial)

$860.00 (lncludes 0 gallons)

$ 1.720.00 ltncludes o gallons)

$10.378.00 llnctudes o gallons)

$16.432.00 (lncludes 0 gallons)

$26.017.00 (lnclude 0 gallons)

F'ederal 'l'ax Chanee Credit Rider
Effective

Meter Size
l"
2.
J
8'
10'

(Doc*et No. 18E72)

Effective
January I , 2020

($1.50)
($4.11)
($e7.43)
($120.36)
($1e0.s7)

N|.ay 1,2019 - December 31, 2019
($3.00)
($8.24)
($l es.12)
($241.04)
($381.67)

F'ORM OF PAYMENI': The utility will accept the following forms of payment:
Cash , X Check _X_, Money Order X_, Credit Card _X_, Other (Specify)_

l'HE U]'ILITY MAY RXQUIRE EXACT CHANGE FOR PAYMENl'S AND MAY REF'USE'I'O ACCEPI' PAYMENI'S
MADE USING MORE I'HAN $I.OO IN SMALL COINS. A WRTI.I'EN RTCEIPT WILL BE GIVEN FOR CASH
PAYMEN'TS.

PUELIC UYITTY COMMISSION OF TEXAS
APPROVEO

Docket No. 50569 JAll 31202
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MSEC Waste Water. lnc.

Meter Size
3/4" or l"

t'
lY..
2"

Volume charges are determined based on actual consumption.

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT ..................I.0%
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION (PUC) RULES REQUIRTi'I'HE U'IILITY TO COLLECT A FEE OF ONE PERCENT
Of I'HE REIAIL MONTHLY BILL AND TO REMITFEE TO THE TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL
QUALITY (TCEQ).
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